PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE ADAMS	12/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRALIGHT GLOBAL, INC.	
Street Address:	2603 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1150	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12323935
Patent Number:	7430077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)759-3321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-433-2849
Email: jerry@jtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: JERRY TURNER SEWELL

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10999

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92658-5015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10017-003US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JERRY TURNER SEWELL

Total Attachments: 1

source=10017-003US_Release_of_Security_Interest#page1.tif

OF \$80.00 12323

PATENT REEL: 023828 FRAME: 0447

CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (LIEN) RECORDED AGAINST ISSUED UNITED STATES PATENT

AND PENDING UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, George Adams, an individual residing at 3200 E. Frontera, Anaheim, California 92806, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that he is the Secured Party identified on the UCC-1 Filling

Statement (hereinafter "the Security Interest") executed on January 20, 2009, against Ctralight, Inc. (hereinafter "the original Debtor") and recorded on January 30, 2009, on Reel 022177, at Frame 0084, in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with respect to United States Letters Patent No. 7,438,077 for Solar Tracking Reflector System for Structure Lighting, which issued on September 30, 2008 (hereinafter "the Patent") and with respect to United States Patent Application No. 12/323,935 for Solar Tracking Reflector System for Structure Lighting:

WHEREAS, the Security interest against the Patent and the Patent Application was satisfied by the assignment of the Patent and the Patent Application from the original Debtor to the ASSIGNOR herein by an Assignment executed on March 3, 2009, and recorded on March 19, 2009, on Reel 022427, at Frame 0122, in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is assigning the Patent and the Patent Application in an Assignment being executed on even date herewith to Ciralight Global, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 2603 Main Street, Suite 1150, Irvine, California 92614, (hereinatter "ASSIGNEE");

in view of the transfer of ownership of the Patent and the Patent Application from the Debtor to the

ASSIGNOR herein, ASSIGNOR does hereby release the Security Interest against the Patent and the Patent Application in order that the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and the Patent Application be transferred to the ASSIGNEE free of the Security Interest. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this George Adams STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF CREEKING @ ___ 20<u>09</u>, before me, <u>Allyson F</u> appeared George Adams, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the Within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Utah that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [seal]

RECORDED: 01/21/2010

ALLYSON E. LANE Commission # 1788081 Motory Aublic - California Orange County Comm. Balance (1, 2011

> PATENT REEL: 023828 FRAME: 0448